SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

[ Plaintiff

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:
UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC
111 WOODCREST ROAD
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003

KEY BANK N.A.

l.ocation of the real estate:

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Mewspaper)
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

'Docketing

Levy

Maiting Costs

Pasting Handbill

Fress Enterprisé Inc.
Prothonotary, Ackhowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund
Sheriffs Deed

Solicitor Services

Transfer Tax Form

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage

Distribution Form

Copies

Notary Fee

Tax Claim Search

Surcharge

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

VS,

101 HARTMAN HOLLOW ROAD,

Crefendant 1
WILLIAM A ROMANCHIK

Sheriff's Sale Date:
Writ of Execution No. : 2016C\V444
Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

BENTON, PA 17814

Wednesday, September 7, 201

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$24.00
$15.00
$1,134.51
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$100.00
$25.00
$100.00
$135.00
$40.00
$25.00
$4.50
$10.00
$5.00
$100.00

Total Sheriff Costs

$1,885.51

$67.00

Total Distribution Costs

Grand Total:

$67.00

$1,952.51

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg,_ P

nia, 1

7815, (570) 389-6622, (570)-389-5625 (fax}

gl NG



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
KEY BANK NA VS WILLIAM ROMANCHIK
NO. 83-2016 ED NO. 444CV2016 1D
DATE/TIMIE OF SALE:  SEPTEMBIR 7, 2016 @ 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s /75425 /

=0 p g
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $ 3 7/ 05

—_—

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  §

—
MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s | 7 ? / ) S:é
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED: o i

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S)

PR
g —f
TOTALDU s_) 92/, %
LESS DEPOSIT: § 130,00
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN § DAYS s LY /; S‘é




COLUNBIA COUNTY REGISTER AND RECORDER

RECEIPT
" Invoice Date: 08/27/2016 10:11:45 AM RECElPT " Reg/Drw ID: 0101
Customer: Last Change: Receipt By: WALK-IN By: TSA
SHERIFF
Chg # Charge / Payment / Fee Description Amount Inst#/InstDate  Municipality _
1 "DEED $67.00 201607661 SUGARLOAF
Grantor - ROMANCHIK, WILLIAM A 09/27/16 10:11:48 AM  TOWNSHIP
Grantee - KEY BANK
Consideration - $1.991.56
Tax Basis - $0.00
Return Via - MAIL
Fees Summary:;
STATE WRIT TAX $0.50
JCS/ACCESS TO JUSTICE $35.50
AFFORDABLE HOUSING $13.00
RECCRDING FEES - RECORDER $13.00
RECORDER IMPROVEMENT FUND $3.00
GCOUNTY IMPROVEMENT FUND $2.00
Inst Info: SHERIFF'S DEED
TOTAL CHARGES $67.00
PAYMENTS
CHECK: 7517 - SHERIFF $67.00
TOTAL PAYMENTS $67.00
AMOUNT DUE $67.00
PAYMENT ON INVOIGE (S67.00)
BALANGE DUE ON INVOICE $0.00
...... B} Sage _

Date: Sep 27, 2016 10:14:05 AM



Fennsylvania Office [ -"TDRILYV LA " ()1‘7"7(?2:9, 1 ). Cjr Florida Office

100°W. 3rd Ave, . 2101 W. Commercial Blvd
fobie 200 408 dNewflersey Office Suife 5000
Conshohocken, < Woodcrest Corporate Center Forl Lauderdale, FL 33309
(PH) 215-568-9500 111 Woodcrest Rd (PII) 954-378-1757
Mtk [ T dren, Fug. - . (FX) 954-378-1758

Livoased: FA, WG TT Suite 2 00
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003

(DI} B56-669-5400
(FX} 856-6G62-5390
www.udrer,com

September 21, 2016

Columbia County Sheriff
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: KeyBank N.A.
Vvs.
BILL A, ROMANCHIK A/KA WILLIAM A. ROMANCHIK;
Property: 101 Hartman Hollow Road, Benton, PA 17814
County C.C.P. No.: 2016-CV-444
Sherift’s Sale Date: 09/07/2016

Dear Sir or Madam:

As atlormey on the Writ, we are requesting the DEED be recorded in the name of, KEY BANK, N.A.,
4910 TIEDEMAN RD., BROOKLYN, OH 44144.

Enclosed please find two original Realty Transfer Tax Statement of Value forms.

Thank you in advance for your kind assistance in this matter and as always, if you have any questions
please Teel {ree to contact me,

Sincerely,

Nia Mendez

Legal Assistant
Enclosure

MIU Case # 15090370-1



RECORDER’'S USE ONLY

REV 183 B 2-13) _ REALTY TRANSFER TAX |[scetexraic
pennsylvania STATEMENT OF VALUE [Foofumber

{Eun:aua Tiadivi u'zallel‘axes
PO BOX 280603 Page Number
Harrisburg PA 17125-0803 See Reverse for Instructions. Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1} the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, {2}
the deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3} a tax exemption is claimed. If more space is needed, attach additional sheets.

A Statement of Value (SOV) is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based on family relationship or public utility
easement. However, it is recommended that a SOV accompany all documents filed for recording,

A. CORRESPONDENT - Al inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Teiephone Number:
UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC 856-669-5400
Mailing Address City State ZIP Code
111 WOODCREST RD. CHERRY HILI. NJ (8003

B. TRANSFER DATA

Date of Acceptance of Document 09/21/2016

Grantor(s)/Lessar(s) Telephone Number: | Grantee(s}/Lesses(s)} Telephone Number:
Sheriff of Columbia County [Key Bank, N.A.

Mailing Address Mailing Address

PO, Box 380 4914 Tiedeman Rd

City State | ZIP Code City State ZIP Code
Bloonsbure PA 17813 Brooklyn OH l4144

C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address City, Township, Borough

101 Hurtmun Hollow Road Township of Sugarloal

County School District Tax Parcel Number

Coleonbig Benton Area SD 32-08-017

D. VALUATION DATA

Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? Oy @/1\

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration

$1,952.51 +{) =$1,952.51

4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value

£17,348.00 X 369 =%64,014.12

E. EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exemption status,

la. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate 1c. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest Conveyed
100% 10056 1004

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.

(] Will or intestate succession.

[Name of Decedent) {Fstate Fle Nurnber)
[  Transfer to a trust. {Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.}

O Transfer From a trust. Date of transfer into the trust

If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condermnation or in lieu of condemnation.
(If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of Mortgage and note/Assignment.)
Corrective or confirmataory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles.)

XOOXE OO0

Othe: (Please explain exemption claimed.)_Transfer from the Sheriff to the mortqagee as a_resuit of an action in_mortqage
forecliosure.

Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and
to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.
Signature of Correspondent or Respansible Party Date

D DOCUMENTATLION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S REF L TO RECORD THE DEED.
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SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS,
NO. ED NO. ID DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. $ /35,00

LEVY (PER PARCEL $154)0

MAILING COSTS § 2pO0

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES ~ §17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ ﬁO;O‘D
- POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 4-X0
NOTARY $ /O:00
TOTA], Fkioksciesddiokdiriorsorkr s § 'g%éLOO
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $//3
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $100.00
TOTAL, *Hksdkdkdokdok s gk dk sk ks ¢ /%8(-/. g/
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $_ 6700

TOTAL #%¥5k %ok ko donsdorpdkoknkd s ¢ 77,00

REAL ESTATE TAXLS:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 $.S,00

TOTAL A o s o ok ke ok sk sk e ok e ok R of sk ol AR ofe ok sk ok $ S."w

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWLER 20 $
WATER 0 s
TOTAL *ekdskss sk s hdokdkdhskks § N
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ﬂ
MISC. g
$

TOTAL ** ks sk s o dokokksrkokdk § ~ O~

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $/95 2,5 /



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

[

Paula 1. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprisc is

& newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and pluce of business a( 3185

Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the Ust day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, vemtinuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the atiached notice J aly 13,20, 27, 2016 that the
afftant is one of the officers or publisher or desi gnated agent of the awner or publisher of saig

newspaper in which legal advertisement was published: that neither the affiant nor Pressg

Enlerprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that ali of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

Swom and subscribed to before me this .28 .

publication charges amounting 10 $..............

fee for this affidavil huve been paid in full.

vy Lhereby certify that the advertising and

ceervennnn fOF publishing the forepoing natice, and the

TX RESULT REPQORT

NAME :

TEL :

DATE :AUG.25.2016 08:07

SESSION FUNCTION NO. DESTINATION STATIOM DATE TIME PAGE DURATION MODE RESULT
0569 TX oM AUG. 25 08:05 G02 | G0hOTmind4s|ECH 0K

918566695455




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ;SS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposcs and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice July 13, 20, 27, 2016 that the
affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this azqtﬁday of % ............. 20/(&9

AN NOW it e vt s 20 s , L hereby certifly that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $...........cccvecveno, for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fec for this affidavit have been paid in full,



PRESS+ ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Classlfleds: (570} 784-6151
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299
Fax: {570} 784-6152

Proof of Ad 06/01/16

Account:
Name: i
Company: TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-
IFF
Address: PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Ad ID: 1075438
Description: Romanchik Sheriff Sale Total Ad COSt $1,134.51
Run Dates: 07/13/16 to 07/27/16 Amount Paid $0.00
Class: 2
Agate Lines: 207 Publication Start  Stop Inserts Cost
Blind Box: Press Enterprise ~ 07/13/1607/27/16 3 $1,134.51
i  SERFESSAL

Mg, 20160444
Issued out of the Court of Cornmon Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsyhania and 1 me
dhracted, | will expose the following described property at public sale at the Columbia
County Courthemse in the Town af Bleomsburg, County of Columbia, Commonwesatth of
Pennsylvania on:
WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 03, 2016 AT 300 O'CLOCK A M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of dis-
ribLmon will be on fike in the Sheriffs Cfce no Later than thirty (30) days after the date of
the: sule of ary property seld hersunder, and distibution of the proceeds will be mads in
aceordance with the sehedule ten {100 days after said filing, unkess exceptions ace filed
with the Sheriffs Office prior thereto,

ALL THAT CERTAIN massuage, tonermant or ract of land situate in the Tewnship of Sug-
arloaf, County of Colurnbia and Siate of Pennsybania, bounded and described as follows;
BEGINNING at a post in road between land now or formenty of 0., Lewas and P Hart-
miak; thence akong land nowvy or forrnery of DL Lowas, north 35 degrees 30 minutes east,
141 parches 1o a post thence along Lond newr or formerty of Ira Sutliff, souh 49 degrees
30 rinytes east, 60 perches to a post; thencs south 4 degrees 45 minutes west, 20
perches 16 & pust theave along lane ntv or fomedy of FR Hartman, south 88 degrees
west, 284 perches 1o a sap pine; thence along land now or formerty of FP. Hartran,
south, 7 degrees west, 49.3 perches to a point near sping; thance akong land nogw of for-
mary of Joseph E- Hacker, sputh 78 degrees 20 minutes west, 97.7 perches to a point
thence noith fi degrees 15 minutes west, 128 perches slong land new or formerty ol FP.
Hartman 10 a post in road, the place of beginning. On which is erected a dwelling, Bam,
ete,

iT BEING the same premises which Fredenck Mewhartl and Kathesine Newdharl, his wife,
by their deed dated Decembar 18, 1961, recorded in the office of e Recorder of Doads
of Columbia County in Deed Book 238, page 203 grantad and eorveved 1o Alex E
Rormanchik and Evehn M. Romaachik. husband and wife, The said Alex E. Romanchik
puassed away on September 27, 2001 whersby tile vested absolutely into Evelyr M.
Romanchik, Grantor herein.

BEING KNOWN AS: 101 Harlman Hollews Road, Benton, PA 17814

PROPERTY 1D NG 32-08017-

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S WESTED IN WilLIAM ROMANCHIK, SINGLE BY DEED
FROM EVELYN M. ROMANCHIK, WIDOW

DATED 12/22/2003 RECORDED 12/22,/2003 IN DEED EOOK Inst# 200316311,

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 101 HARTMAN HOLLOW ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814

UP1/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 320801 7-00:003

Seed and taken into exocution to be sokd as the property of WILLIAM A ROMANCHIK
in suit of KEY BANK MN_A TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE:
The greater of ten [ 10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at sake). tlninnum
payment is 10 be paid in cash, certified check or casheer's chvack at tirme of sale, REMAIN-
ING BALANCE OF EID PRICE: Arvy remaining amount of the bid price: is to be paid with-
m eight (B} days alter the zale in cash, certilied check or casher's check. IMPORTANT
MNOTICE FOR FAILURE TOHPAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCOR-
DANCEWITHTHESE TERMS MAY RESLUILT IN SERIOUS FINANCLAL CONSECUIENCES
TO THE BIDDER. DO MNOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITH-
I THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. if the successful bidder failts 1o pay the bid price as
per tha above terms, the Sherff may elect 1o ather sus tha bidder for tha balance due
withoul a resale of the properly, or 1o resell the proper by at the bidder's risk and raintain
an action agiznst the bidder tor breach of contract In the case of default all sums paid
by the bidder will be considered forfizited, butwill be applied against ary damages recay-
erable. The defaulling bidder will be responsible T any attorney fees incured by the
shariff in conneciton with any action against the bidderin which the bidder is found labla
for damages, If proceeds are payable 10 the Plaingff, the proceeds check will be payable
o Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sherffs Office receives advance written notice
otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of te plaintif.

Attomegy for the Plaintiff: TIMOTHY T CHAMBERLAIN, Shanff
UDREN L& OFFICES, PC Crlurmbia County, Pennsylvania
CHERRY HILL, MU




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSEBURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:12-JUL-16 FEE: $5.00 CERT. NO25092
ROMANCHIK WILLIAM DISTRICT: SUGARLOAF TWP

101 HARTMAN HOLLOW ROAD DEED

BENTON PA 17814 LOCATION: 101 HARTMAN HOLLOW RD BENTON

PARCEL: 32 -08 -017-00,000
————— PENDING- - - - TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE

2015 PRIM 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
TOTAL DUE : $0.00
TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: July ,2016

THIS I3 TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDS, TAX LTIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2015



Pennsylvania Office [?1)1{’11*/\; L/l W ( )]foY(,ES; 1), C: Florida Office

100'W, 3rd Ave. ) 2101 W. Commercial Blvd
oneh hSulll{L‘ 20{4{)A 0425 Newflerscy Office ill,litf::l r;ooo
Conshohocken 194 Woodcrest Corporate Center Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309

(PH) 215-568-9500 111 WLO rest Rd et (FH) 954-378-1737
itk L, P vV ooacrest K. (FX} 954-378-1758
icanandn I, AR AT bu1te 200

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003
(PIT} B5G-669-5400
(FX} 866-669-5399
www.udren.com

Sherift of Columbia County
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  KeyBank N.A,
vs.
BILL A. ROMANCHIK A/KA WILLIAM A. ROMANCHIK

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2016-CV-444
MJU#: 15090370 CASE#: 15090370-1

To whom it may concern:
In connection with the above captioned matter, cnclosed please find the following:
1. Certificate of Filing;

2. Copy of Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriff's Sale.

Your assistance in this matter is greatly appreciated.

Sincerely yours,
Vanessa Mayers
Foreclosure Specialist
Udren Law Offices, PC

MJU/
Enclosures



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com
KeyBank N.A.
Plaintiff
V.

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
- Columbia County

BILL A. ROMANCHIK A/KA WILLIAM

A. ROMANCHIK MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant(s) ' NO. 2016-CV-444
CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, Udren Law Offices, P.C., filed with the Prothonotary of Columbia County
a copy of the Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Salc in the above-captioned matter.

- W

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
111 Woodcrest Road, Suite 200
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003

(856) 669-5400

MJU#: 15090370 CASE#: 15090370-1



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

KeyBank N.A. ' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
V. i Columbia County

BILL A. ROMANCHIK A/KA WILLIAM ‘ MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
A. ROMANCHIK

. NO. 2016-CV-444
Detendant(s) |

NOTICE OF THE DATE OF CONTINUED SHERIFF’S SALE

The Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for 08/03/2016 at 09:00 AM in the above-captioned matter

has been continued until 09/07/2016 at 9:00am.

Date: 77 //g/é

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
111 Woodcrest Road, Suite 200
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003

(856) 669-5400

Morrs A Scott, Esquire
PAID# 83587

MJU#: 15090370 CASE#: 15090370-1



Powered by Cloud9 by VOIP Networks 7/12/2016 14:39

Penmsylvania Officc UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. Florida Office

100°W, 3rd Ave, . 2101 W, Commercial Blvd
Conshobete 2%, 19428 dNew Jersey Office Fort Lanlorale 1, 33309
anshohocken, ! 0 ndcraale,
(PH) 215-568-9500 Wool‘irleﬁ,%g Crzttﬁéemer (PXT) 954-378-1757

sk ] e £ -
Licented P, NI J1 Suite 200

Cherl%HiI], NJ 08003
{

B5H=m69-5400
{FX) 856-669-5399
warwtdren,com

(FX) 954-378-1753

July 12, 2016
Sent via fax #(570)389-5625

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Attn; Real Estate

Re: KeyBank N.A.
V.
BILI. A. ROMANCHIK A/KA WILLIAM A. ROMANCHIK
BILL ROMANCHIK

Columbia County
Docket No.: 2016-CV-444
Premises: 101 Hartman Hollow Road, Benton, PA 17814

Shenff’s Sale No.:

To whom it may concern:

Please postpone the Sheriff Sale scheduled for 08/03/2016 1o 09/07/2016, on behalf of the
Plaintiff.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions or concerns please contact

us via email: SalesandBid @ydren.com.

Sincerely,

Udren Law Offices, P.C.
Vanessa Mayers
Foreclosure Specialist

MJU#: 15090370 CASE#: 15090370-1
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Fax Cover Page

To:
Company:
Address:

Fax Number:

From:
Address:

Fax Number:
Voice Phone:
E-Mail:

Date:
Time:
Pages:

Subject:

Message:

Columbia County Sheriff’s Office

1-570-389-5625%

Vanessa Mayers
111 Woodcrest RD. Suite 200, Cherry Hill, NJ 08003

856-669-5525
856-669-5524
vmayers@udren. com

7/12/2016
14:39:05
2

Romanchik Postponement letter for 08,/03/2016 Sheriff
sale

Please see attached



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 260

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com
KeyBank N.A. N | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff - CIVIL DIVISION
V. | Columbia County

BILL A. ROMANCHIK A/KA WILLIAM A. | \ORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
ROMANCHIK,

Defendant(s) | NO. 2016-CV-444

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3129.1

PlaintifT, by its/his/her Attorney hereby verifies that:

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto as
Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded lienholder and every other interested party known as of the date
of the filing of the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution, on the date(s) appearing on the attached
Certificates of Mailing.

2. A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant(s) by regular mail and certified mail on the date
appearing on the attached Return Receipt, which was signed for by Defendant(s) on the date specified on
the said Return Receipt. Copies of the said Notice and Retum Receipt are attached hereto as Exhibit "B",

3. If a Return Receipt is not attached hereto, then service was by personal service on the date
specified on the attached Return of Service, attached hereto as Exhibit "B",

4, If service was by Order of Court, then proof of compliance with said Order is attached hereto as
Exhibit "B".
All Notices were served within the time limits set forth by Pa Rule C.P. 3129.

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my

information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa.C.S, fec. 4974 relating to unsworn falsification to au

Dated: w’ Zq, }(ﬂ

evefor-PHamtiff

Sherri J. Braunstein, Esquire
PA 1D 90675

MITU#: 15090370 CASE#: 15090370-1



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

KeyBank N.A. i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff ‘ CIVIL DIVISION
V. | Columbia County
Bill A. Romanchik a/ka William A. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Romanchik ‘

NO. 2016-CV-444
Defendant(s}

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RULE 76

KeyBank N.A., Plaintiff in the above action, by its undersigned attorney, upon information and
belief, Udren Law Offices, P.C., sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution
was filed, the following information conceming the real property located at:

101 Hartman Hollow Road, Benton, PA 17814
1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Bill A. Romanchik a/ka William A. Romanchik
101 Hartman Hollow Road
Benton, PA 17814

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Bill A. Romanchik a/ka William A. Romanchik
101 Hartman Hollow Road
Benton, PA 17814

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

Jr Lien Holders - None

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

KeyBank N.A.
4910 Tiedeman Rd.
Brooklyn, OH 44144

Sr Mortgage Holders - None
Jr Mortgage Holders - None



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Sr lien Holders - None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

PO Box 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Tenants/Qccupants

101 Hartman Hollow Road
Benton, PA 17814

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Federal Tax Lien Holders - None

Condo/Homeowners Association - None

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
information and belief. Tunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: LQEZ,Q J \U U AW O S, P.C.
B¥s - —
Attorney for Plaintiff

MJU#: 15090370 CASE#: 15090370-1 Sherri J. Braunstein, Esquire

PA 1D 90675



UDREN LAW OF FICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

KeyBank N.A. | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
v, ‘ Columbia County

BILL A. ROMANCHIK A/KA WILLIAM | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
A. ROMANCHIK; BILL ROMANCHIK;
Defendant(s)

| NO. 2016-CV-444

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

OWNER(S): BILL A. ROMANCHIK A/KA WILLIAM A. ROMANCHIK;
PROPERTY: 101 Hartman Hollow Road, Benton, PA 17814

Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County
Sheriff's Sale on 08/03/2016 at 09:00 AM, at the Columbia County Courthouse,
35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815. Our records indicate that you
may hold a mortgage or judgment on the property, which will be extinguished by
the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect your interests.

The Sheriff will file a Schedule of Distribution on a date specified by the Sheriff
not later than 30 days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the
schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the
schedule.

MJU#: 15090370 CASE#: 15090370-1
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

) |
KeyBank N.A. . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
| CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff - Columbia County

V. .
BILL A. ROMANCHIK A/KA WILLIAM ‘
A. ROMANCHIK; :

NO. 2016-CV-444

Defendant(s)
PRAECIPE TO FILE PROOF OF SERVICE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly file the atiached Proofs of Service with regard to the captioned matter,

Date: @/M / ) LP

FFICES, P.C.

/

Attorney for Plaintiff

Sherri }. Braunstein, Esquire
PA ID 90675



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 2060

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

KeyBank N.A. ‘ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff ' CIVIL DIVISION
V. . Columbia County

BILL A. ROMANCHIK A/KA WILLIAM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
A. ROMANCHIK
Defendant(s)

NO. 2016-CV-444

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Bill A. Romanchik a/ka William A. Romanchik
101 Hartman Hollow Road
Benten, PA 17814

Y our house (real estate) at 101 Hartman Hollow Road, Benton, PA 17814 is scheduled to be
sold at the Sheriff's Sale on 8/3/2016 at 9:00 AM at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35
West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court judgment of $62,017.79,
obtained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the property
will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, lale charges, costs and reasonable
attorney's fees. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: (856) 669-540().

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court 1o postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be abie to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an atlorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attomey.)



YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling 856-669-5400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call 856-669-5400.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This scheduie
will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (1{}) days after
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DONOTHAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomshurg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A
DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

IF YOU ARE NOT OBLIGATED UNDER THE NOTE OR YOU ARE IN BANKRUPTCY OR YOU
RECEIVED A DISCHARGE OF YOUR PERSONAL LIABILITY UNDER THE NOTE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS COMMUNICATION IS NOT SENT TO COLLECT THE DEBT; RATHER, IT IS SENT ONLY TO
PROVIDE INFORMATION WITH REGARD TO THE LENDER’S RIGHT TO ENFORCE THE LIEN OF
MORTGAGE.



keyBank. NA, el o, Fhmnn‘rsj

Service of p,
Bili g, Rom'ﬂcfllk aka Wi rocess by

APS lnternatmnal Ltd
1-800-328.73 71

s . ] APS Internationat Plagg
W 7800 Glenray Rd,
\'--..L_..-f Minneapotis. MN 55439-3122

APS Fite b2 140784.000¢
e T AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE .. Individual
UDREN LAW OFFicES - Serview of Procesc ans

-Bill A. Romapehik skn Wi .
My Chyisti ‘ vk William A, Romanchik
Tistine A. Perry Court Case Nop, Columbla Co 2016-CV-444

iiam A, Rumanr.hik. el. al, Derendanus]

b 1 Wondcrest Rd.. Ste. 200 I
Cherry Hill, XJ 0B0D3X-2520

sweor_PR 7T LTI e e
Counlyol‘:.&d@

T ) '
Name of Server: Dend Hwnkie - tndersigned, being duly sworn. deposes and says
that at the time of service. s/he was of legal age and was not & party to this action:

Date/Time of Service:  thatonthe _ @ _dayof _ tund .20 10 a1 20 oriock M
Pluce of Service: at 101 Hartman Hollow Road — AN Bewton.PA 17804
Decumenis Served: the undersigned served the documents described as;

Notice of Sheriil's Sale of Real Property

Service of Processon: A 1rue and correct copy of the aforessid document(s) was served on:
Bl A. Ramanchik, aka William A, Romanchik
Person Served, and

Method of Service: X[ By personally defivering them into the hands of the person to be served.

T By delivering them into the hends of . & person
of suitable age. who verified. or who upon questioning stated. that he/she resides with
Bl A. Romanchik, aka William A. Romanchik e
at the place of service, and whose relationship to the person is;

Descriplion of Person  The person receiving documents is described as folioyvs:
Recelving Documents:  gue M . Skin Color N @ Hair Co!or_%- Facial Hair
Approx. Age_Slo . approx. Height S 5«7/ : Approx. Weigit

To the best of my knowledpe and balief. said person was not engaged in the US Military at
the time of service,

to betote me this
20 [

Sipnatyre of Server: Undersigned declares under penalty of perjury  Subscribed and
that the foregoing is true and correct, g dayof

o

Signutare of Server Notary Public (Commission pr' res ,
b i COMMONWEALIH OF PENNIYLVANIA
APS International, Ltd. O el sEnL |
Eric M. Affierbach, Hotary Public
Washington Township, Berks County
My Commizson E=plips Novemper 18. 2017




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mardan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
vs. Case Number

KEY BANK N A
2018Cv444

WILLIAM A ROMANCHIK

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

06/28/20168 01:35 PM - DEPUTY MARTIN BOUDMAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES

SERVICE WAS PERFCRMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTE DBILy, UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 101 HARTMAN HOLLOW RO\WN ON,P 14.

MARTIN BOUDMAN, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Tty T- Chombudice

June 29, 2018 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

o Notaral Seal

Barah Jane Kiingaman_ N )
) ota.

Town of Bloomsburg, Cnfumbi;y r,z“b'":

. camﬂ'”SS-'r)‘rfqu';—.-'rj?g.'.f'.;v"

NOTARY e 0

Affirmed and subscribed 1o before me this

29TH  day of JUNE . 2016 JQ IR VR </ N

Plaintiff Attomey: UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC, 111 WOODCREST RCAD, -_QERRY HILL, Ngaocm' SR

i CouniyBuas Sherd, Te acsuf v




Timothy T, Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D, Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

KEY BANK N.A.

V5.

ROMANCHIK, WILLIAM A

Case Number
20186Cv444

Category:

Manner:

Notes:

Name:
Primary
Address:
Phone:

Alternate
Address:

Mileage:

Deputy:

SERVICE COVER S

< Not Specified >

H

Adult in
Charge:

Relation:

Date:

Deputy:

Se

Served:

Time:

Mileage:

(DNILSOd)

v18L1L Vd ‘NOLN3IE ‘vON MOTIOH NVINLYVH Lo} FrrAD9L0C

NOLLYYIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheniff Chief Deputy
K A A,
EIS? NKN.A Case Number
WILLIAM A ROMANCHIK 2016Cv444

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

05/23/2016 01:42 AM - DEPUTY MARTIN BOUDMAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PER Q
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE )

TO WIT: WILLIAM A ROMANCHIK AT 101 HARTMAN HOLLOW OAD, BENTON, PA 17§

(AW TS

MARTIN BOUDMAN, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

May 23, 2016

) Notarial Saa) F
Sarah Jane Kfingaman, Notary Pyblic

""" Notary Lt oo bl "

Affirmed and subscribed o before me this

23RD day of MAY ., 2016 _ ‘Jﬁuj] &@N KQMMQ

Plaintiff Attorney: UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC, 111 WOODCREST ROADQHERRY HILL, I\(IJ08003




Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Columbia County
Calumbia Counly Shenff

y
35 West Main Street
P Box 330
Eloomsbug P& 17815

71901140006000080214

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELFPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
900 MARKET STREET

FHILADELPHIA PA 191074214

53
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2016CV444

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public saie at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonweaith of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 03, 2016
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN messuage, tenement or tract of land situate in the Township of Sugarloaf, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows;

BEGINNING at a post in road between land now or formerly of D.J. Lewis and F.P. Hartman; thence along land now or formerly of
D.J. Lewis, north 35 degrees 30 minutes east, 141 perches tc a post; thence along land now or formerly of Ira Sutliff, south 49
degrees 30 minutes east, 60 perches to a post; thence south 4 degrees 45 minutes west, 20 perches to a post; thence along lane
now or formerly of F.P. Hartman, south 88 degrees west, 28.4 perches to a sap pine; thence along 1and now or formerly of F.P.
Hartman, south, 7 degrees west, 48.3 perches to a point near spring; thence along land now or formerly of Joseph E. Hacker, south
78 degrees 30 minutes west, 87.7 perches to a point; thence north 6 degrees 15 minutes west, 17.8 perches along land now or
formerly of F.P. Hartman to a postin road, the place of beginning. Gn which is erected a dwelling, barn, etc.

IT BEING the same premises which Frederick Newhart and Katherine Newhart, his wife, by their deed dated December 18, 1561,
recarded in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County in Deed Book 238, page 302 granted and conveyed to Alex E.
Romanchik and Evelyn M. Romaachik, husband and wife. The said Alex E. Romanchik passed away on September 27, 2001
whereby title vested absolutely into Evelyn M. Romanchik, Grantor herein.

BEING KNOWN AS: 101 Hartman Hollow Road, Benton, PA 17814

PROPERTY ID NO.: 32-08-017-00-000

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN WALLIAM ROMANCHIK, SINGLE BY DEED FROM EVELYN M. ROMANCHIK, WIDOW
DATED 12/22/2003 RECORDED 12/22/2003 IN DEED BOOK Inst#200316311.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 101 HARTMAN HOLLOW ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814
UPi / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 32-08-017-00-000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of WILLIAM A ROMANCHIK in suit of KEY BANK N.A..

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%} percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder wilt be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBE RLAIN, Sheriff
CHERRY HILL, NJ COLLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

i) Gy Huite Sherl Telansodt ing



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08603-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

KeyBank N.A. | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff | CIVIL DIVISION
V. - Columbia County
|
Bill A. Romanchik a/ka William A. | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Romanchik
|
Defendant(s)  NO. 2016-CV-444
t.;(-_\)‘ (o E-—\) — S?)
WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:
To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following described property;

101 Hartman Hollow Road, Bentfon, PA 17814

Amount due $62.017.79
Interest From 5/20/2016 $ *

to Date of Sale
Ongoing Per Diem of $12.65
to actual date of sale including if sale is
held at a later date

(Costs to be added) g &Qﬂ}&&\_ Db

Prothonotary
Yirm i

LA T IR S

B Ulerk of Sev, Courts
R S

— i OO0

By

Date ()5 ’3. 0 -’\kﬁ

*This figure includes amounts not due yet. It anticipates that the default is not cured before the sale
date. If the default of the loan secured by the mortgage is cured before Sheriff’s sale, in accordance
with law, interest that is not yet due is NOT collected.

MJU#: 15090370 CASE#: 15090370-1



ALL THAT CERTAIN messnage, tenement or tract of iand situate in the Township of Sugarloaf,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post in road betweer land now or formerly of D.J. Lewis and F.P. Hactman;
thence along land now or formerly of D.J. Lewis, north 35 degrees 30 minutes east, 141 perches
fo a post; thence along land now or formerly of Tra Sutliff, south 49 degrees 30 minutes east, 60
perches to a post; thence south 4 degrees 45 minutes west, 20 perches to a post; thepce along land
now or formerly of F.P. Hartman, south 88 degress west, 28.4 perches to a sap pioe; thence along
tand now or formerly of ¥.P. Hartman, south 7 degrees west, 49.3 perchss to a point near spring;
thence along land now or formerly of Joseph E. Hacker, south 78 degrees 30 minutes west, 97.7
perches to a point; thence north 6 degrees 15 minutes west, 17.3 perches along land now or
formerdy of F.P. Hartman to & post in road, the place of beginning. On which is erected a
dwelling, barn, etc.

IT BEING the sarae prernises which Frederick Newhart and Katherine Newhart, his wife, by their
deed dated December 18, 1967, recorded in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia

County in Deed Book 238, page 303 granted and conveyed to Alex E. Romanchik and Evelyn M.
Romanchik, husband and wife. The said Alex E. Romanchik passed away on September 27,
2001 whereby title vested absolutely into Evelyr M. Romanchik, Grantor hersin. -

BEING KNOWN AS: 101 Hartman Hollow Road, Benton, PA 17814
PROPERTY ID NO.: 32-08-017-00-000

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN WILLIAM ROMANCHIK, SINGLE BY

DEED FROM EVELYN M. ROMANCHIK, WIDOW DATED 12/22/2003 RECORDED
12/22/2003 IN DEED BOOK Inst#200316311.
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REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED#20v, 1 (L %5
DATE RECEIVED 20 b
DOCKET AND INDEX ontip ey b
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
'WRIT OF EXECUTION K
COPY OF DESCRIPTION X Ly
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA X A
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT X S,
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE % £ R
WATVER OF WATCHMAN X~
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST X o |
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR BN CK# 17wy
*+[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE e 2P TIME. D
POSTING DATE
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°T WEEK
2P WEEK

3R WEEK




AN PHAR FANUEL OF LA fw TUMHSHIP OF SUDANLOAF, CIRANSTH DOV,
DOMMUREBRIZH OF PENPEILVRNIA, A5 MORE TULLY DESCRISED TN DESD BODE 2003,

FARE 18311, IDF 3305817, BEING REOWE AND DEBICHATED A8 HETHD 2MD BOUSDS

BEING KNOWN AS: 101 Hartman Hollow Road, Benton, PA 17814

PROPERTY ID NO.: 32-08-017-(0-000

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES I8 VESTED IN WILLIAM ROMANCHIK, SINGLE BY
DEED FROM EVELYN M. ROMANCHIK, WIDOW DATED 12/22/2003 RECORDED
12/22/2003 IN DEED BOOK Inst#200316311,



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

KEISF.BANK N.A. Case Number

ROMANCHIK, WILLIAM A 2016CVv444

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Manner: Adulthharge . Expires: | Warrant:

Notes:  :SALE DATE & TIME: 08/03/2016 AT 9.00 AM
PPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

YV WYITIIA MIHONVINOY

Name: Servad:

Address: BENTON, PA 17814 Charge: o [/ 5w 1% s b 15

PrPAD9LOC

Phone: _ _pog: | Relation: © ) )

aternate Date: o rime: L
Address: : : JZJ /4 /j / Z

Phone: __ ) Deputy: Miteage:

Name:  UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC | Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

cermmneeed B o e e e e i ek -

Deputy:

—_

?18) Vd ‘NOLN3E ‘AvOd MOTIOH NVWLMYH LOL

> oA

NOILV¥IdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

KEY BA A
Vs, NKN.A Case Number

ROMANCHIK, WILLIAM A 2016CV444

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zone:

Manner: < Not Spec|f1ed> N R INEI ” Expires: ” : .: Warrant:

Notes:  :SALE DATE & TIME: 08/03/2016 AT 9:00 AM
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

"3 ASTHIHS ‘QEYUO0T

Name: : hlrleyE Lockard Served: Personally /Adultln Charge - Posted Other

Primary f§§541 Camp Lawgne Road - : Aduit In

Address: Benton, PA 17814 ' . Charge: | .5 /a V/r / éac//wv/

PrPAD91L0Z

Phone:  -570-925-6817  DOB: . Relation: . 7‘1/ |

Atternate e Dare: —_ / R G
Address: . 3!4 : S I

Phone: ': Deputy: Mifeage:

Name: :;__UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC . Phone:

Date:

Time: :{ !
Miteage: s
Deputy: j

Pi8LL ¥d 'NOLN3IE ‘QVOY ANDIAVT dWVD Lbs

DN EL RN O, ©

NOILVYYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

KE:’SI.BANK N.A, Case Number

ROMANCHIK, WILLIAM A 2016CV444

SERVICE COVER SHEET

INVdNO20

Category: ::'Re"a

Manner: < Not_S'ecn’ed> o Expires: - . Warrant:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 08/03/2016 AT 9:00 AM
"PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: Served:

OCCUPANT

Primary 101 HARTMANHOLLOWROAD ~ Aduitin " __
Address: BENTON, PA 17814 :5 Charge: i // 4% /—ﬁ‘ ”7@(‘4 /\/

FirrAD9L02

Phone: 55 DOB: Relation: ;

Aternate e, B Date:

Address: ’ _7 ZJ /<. Time: /.5?/5 :

Phone: | _ | Deputy: s ‘57 . Mileage:

Name:  UDRENLAWOFFICES.PC  Phone:

Date:

Time:

@- e s e
Mileage: !
}.

Deputy:

PI8L1 ¥d 'NOLN3S ‘QV0Od MOTIOH NYILYVH L0L

N NN IR

NOILVYIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Ear D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

KE‘:SI?ANK N.A. Case Number

ROMANCHIK, WILLIAM A 2016CV444

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category:

Manner:

Notes: ;
_‘EPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

I XVY1 ALNNO3S YIHNNTOD

Served:

Primary PO Bos 385 EER | Adult in
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 §g Charge:

Name:  Columbia County Tax Office

FrrAD9102

Phone: 5703835640  DOB: . Relation: | Clewie

famae D Y36 Tme | OF 3¢

Phone: ' Deputy: 7{ . Mileage:

Mileage:
Deputy:

§18L1 Yd ‘OYNASWO0TE ‘08¢ X089 Od

o ||~ m

NCILLVYHIdX3 ON

/



v

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

KEY BANK N.A.
V8.
ROMANCHIK, WILLIAM A

Case Number
2016CV444

]
SERVICE COVER SHEET e
Category Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce Zone: O
_______ _ w—— - 2
Manner: <N Spec:f ed > Expires: Warrant: rm-
S U >
Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 08/03/2016 AT 9:00 AM =
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS 2
; w
o
|
S ]
Name: Served: Personafly Adult.i@a—a?'ge Posted Other 2
................................. <

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET Adult in .
Address: ‘2ND FLOOR Charge: m “f (lf"?f‘-ff{ C/’]U‘ C!’\ 3

:Bloomsburg, PA 17815 N o T R

Phone: | DoB: Relation: Q/L{ LL(_

Alternate e e Dare: rme: 7 ) . r. =
Address: ¢ £ 9‘ 3‘{ E
Phone: Deputy: Miteage: §
Z
Name: ~ ‘UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC Phone: h
............. m
-]

Date: ;,
Time: ) i
Mileage: i

Deputy:

o o | s |8

NOILYHIdX3 ON d ‘D¥NESNO0TE ‘¥O0T14 ANT



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

KeyBank N.A. - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
V. Columbia County
Bill A. Romanchik a/ka William A. - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Romanchik _
Defendant(s) ' NO. 2016-CV-444

Aciip ~ED D
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TOQ RULE 3129.1
AND RULE 76

KeyBank N.A., Plaintiff in the above action, by its undersigned attorney, upon information and belief, Udren
Law Offices, P.C., sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following
information concerning the real property located at:

101 Hartman Holliow Road, Benton, PA 17814
1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Bill A. Romanchik a/ka William A. Romanchik
101 Hartman Hollow Road
Benton, PA 17814

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Bill A. Romanchik a/ka William A. Romanchik
101 Hartman Heollow Road
Benton, PA 17814

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Jr Lien Holders - None

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
KeyBank N.A.

4910 Tiedeman Rd.

Brooklyn, OH 44144

Sr Mortgage Holders - None

Jr Mortgage Holders - None

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Sr lien Holders - None



6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may
be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenue
Burecau of Compliance

PO Box 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Tenants/Occupants
101 Hartman Hollow Read
Benton, PA 17814

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be aftected by the sale:

Federal Tax Licn Holders - None

Condo/Homeowners Association - None

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my information and
belicf. funderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: OV (4 b UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY: Wf’f/
Attorney for Plaintiff
J. Eric Kishbaugh, Esquire

PA D 33078

MJU#: 15090370 CASE#: 15090370-1



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings(@udren.com

KeyBank N.A. . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff | CIVIL DIVISION
V. " Columbia County

BILL A. ROMANCHIK A/KA WILLIAM | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
A. ROMANCHIK ‘
Defendant(s)
NO. 2016-CV-444 _
ACWe -E> -3
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Bill A. Romanchik a/ka William A. Romanchik
101 Hartman Hollow Road
Benton, PA 17814

Sheriff's Sale on Zf¢ at_ 9,60 at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court judgment of $62,017.79, obtained by Plaintiff above (the
mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the property will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

Your house (real esiatg) at 101 Hartman Hollow Road, Benton, PA 17814 is scheduled to be sold at the

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees.
To find out how much you must pay, you may call: (856) 669-5400.

2, You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was
improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the
sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney. )



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, vour property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid
by caliing 856-669-5400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the
value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has
happened, you may call 856-669-5400.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the sale
never happened.

5 You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a
deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evicl you.

6, You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of distribution of the
money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will state whe will be receiving that
money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days afier Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately after the
sale,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAL HELP,

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

ASSOCTATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
{570) 784-8760

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT. ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

IF YOU ARE NOT OBLIGATED UNDER THE NOTE OR YOU ARE IN BANKRUPTCY OR YOU RECEIVED A
DISCHARGE OF YOUR PERSONAL LIABILITY UNDER THE NOTE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS COMMUNICATION IS
NOT SENT TO COLLECT THE DEBT; RATHER, IT IS SENT ONLY TO PROVIDE INFORMATION WITH REGARD
TO THE LENDER’S RIGHT TO ENFORCE THE LIEN OF MORTGAGE.



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com
KeyBank N.A.
Plaintiff

V.,

Bill A, Romanchik a/ka William A.
Romanchik

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

- COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

- NO. 2016-CV-444
8\0\\9 - E_(\)—»?fb

CERTIFICATE OF ACT 91

I hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter:

D4 Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

[ 1 Premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91
as this is an FHA insured mortgage

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authoritics.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

By: S

Attofney for Plaintiff _
5. Enc’Kishbaugh, Esquire

FA D 33078




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadingsdudren.com

KeyBank N.A.

Plaintiff
V.

Bill A. Romanchik a/ka William A.
Romanchik

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
' CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2016-CV-444 _
Ao io-ED-FD

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

UNDER RULE 76

The Defendant(s) last known address is as follows:

BILL A. ROMANCHIK A/KA WILLIAM A, ROMANCHIK

101 HARTMAN HOLLOW ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

ey for Plaintiff

J. Eric Kishbaugh, Esquire
PA 1D 33078



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com o

KeyBank N.A. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff . CIVIL DIVISION
V. Columbia County
Bill A. Romanchik a/ka William A, MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Romanchik
Defendant(s) | NO. 2016-CV-444

Al -ED 83
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RULE 76

KeyBank N.A., Plaintiff in the above action, by its undersigned attorney, upon information and belief, Udren
Law Offices, P.C., sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following
information concerning the real property located at:

101 Hartman Hollow Road, Benton, PA 17814
1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Bill A. Romanchik a‘ka William A. Romanchik
101 Hartman Hollow Road
Benton, PA 17814

2. Name and address of Defendant(s)} in the judgment:

Bill A. Romanchik a/ka William A. Romanchik
101 Hartman Hollow Road
Benton, PA 17814

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Jr Lien Holders - None

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every moitgage of record:
KeyBank N.A.

4910 Tiedeman Rd.

Brooklyn, OH 44144

Sr Mortgage Holders - None

Jr Mortgage Holders - None

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Sr lien Holders - None



6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may
be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

PO Box 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Tenants/Occupants
101 Hartman Hollow Road
Benton, PA 17814

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale:

Federal Tax Lien Holders - None

Condo/Homeowners Association - None

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my information and
belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.8. sec. 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: 07 14 Ib UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY: %ﬁg
Attorney for Plaintiff
J. Eric Kishbaugh, Esquire

PA D 33078

MJU#: 15090370 CASE#: 15090370-1



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

niecadings@udren.com

KeyBank N.A.

Plaintiff
Y.

BILL A. ROMANCHIK A/KA WILLIAM
A. ROMANCHIK;
Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

- COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
- CIVIL DIVISION
. Columbia County

' MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

'NO. 2016-CV-444

AbVo - %Y

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

The undersigned states that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheritf levying upon or attaching any
property under the writ tssued in the above-captioned matter may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff to any plaintiff
herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof; and
the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the above
execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

Date: ’OJI fcf /é

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
- i

Attorney for Plaintiff

J. Eric Kishbaugn, esquit.

PA 1D 33078




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

KeyBank N.A. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
V. * Columbia County

BILL A. ROMANCHIK A/KA WILLIAM | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
A. ROMANCHIK
Defendant(s) :
 NO. 2016-CV-444
Ao ~ED -8
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Bill A. Romanchik a/ka William A. Romanchik
101 Hartman Hollow Road
Benton, PA 17814

Your house (real estate) at 101 Hartman Hollow Road, Benton, PA 17814 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff's Sale on at 9 &y at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court judgment of $62,017.79, obtained by Plaintiff above (the
mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the property will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action;

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the morigagee the back payment. late charges, costs and reasonable aticrney's fees.
To find out how much you must pay, you may call: (856) 669-3400.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was
improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attomey to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the
sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

I. 1f the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid
by calling B36-669-5400,

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the
value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only it the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has
happened, you may call 856-669-5400.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the sale
never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sherifl and the Sheriff gives a
deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings te cvict you,

0. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of distribution of the
money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that
money. The meney will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getling your home back, if you act immediately after the
sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
{570) 784-8760

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

IF YOU ARE NOT OBLIGATED UNDER THE NOTE OR YOU ARE IN BANKRUPTCY OR YOU RECEIVED A
DISCHARGE OF YOUR PERSONAL LIABILITY UNDER THE NOTE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS COMMUNICATION IS
NOT SENT TO COLLECT THE DEBT; RATHER, IT IS SENT ONLY TO PROVIDE INFORMATION WITH REGARD
TO THE LENDER’S RIGHT TO ENFORCE THE LIEN OF MORTGAGE.,



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

KeyBank N.A. - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
V. Columbia County

BILL A. ROMANCHIK A/KA WILLIAM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

A, ROMANCHIK :
- NO. 2016-CV-444

Defendant(s) AN - BT _8

SHORT DESCRIPTION FOR ADVERTISING

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN TOWNSHIP OF SUGARLOAF,
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

BEING KNOWN AS 101 Hartman Hollow Road, Benton, PA 17814
PARCEL NUMBER: 32-08-017-00-000

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Property

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

A

_Attorney for Plaintiff
J. Eric Kishbaugh, Esquire
PA 1D 33078




ALL THAT PARCEL QF LAND IN TOWNSHIP OF SUGARLDAF, COLUMBIA COUNTY,
COMMONWEAL/TH OF PEWNNSYLVANIA, AS MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN DEED BOOK 2003,
PAGE 16311, ID#é 32-08-017, EZING ENOWN AND DESIGKATED AS METES AND BOUNDS__
PROP®ERTY. | .. e R .

BEING KNOWN AS: 101 Hartman Hollow Road, Benton, PA 17814
PROPERTY ID NO.: 32-08-017-00-000

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN WILLIAM ROMANCHIK, SINGLE BY
DEED FROM EVELYN M. ROMANCHIK, WIDOW DATED 12/22/2003 RECORDED
12/22/2003 IN DEED BOOK Inst#200316311.



Fennsylvania Office [;TI)]fE:'\; 1 AW ()F I (7'45; R Ct

100 W 3rd Ave,

cond l\ullt:, zoFgA (o428 Newf]ersey Office

‘onshohocken, D42 res - " a

(PH) 215 308 D500 Woocil(irle'i Corporate Center
Mark ). i, £ Woodcrest Rd.

Livausicd: ¥, N, HL SUite ZOO
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003

(FH} 856-669-5400
(EX) 856-669-5399
www,udren.com

Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: KeyBank N.A,
Vs,
Bill A. Romanchik a/ka William A. Romanchik

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2016-CV-444

Dear Sir or Madam:
Please serve the Defendant(s) with a Notice of Sheriff Sale as follows:

BILL A, ROMANCHIK A/KA WILLIAM A. ROMANCIHIK
101 HARTMAN HOLLOW ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

Florida Office
2101 W, Commercial Blvd
Suite 3100
Fort Laudcrdale, FL 33309
(PIT) 954-378-1757
{FX) 954-378-1758

Pleasc then, POST the property with the Handbill at 101 Hartman Hollow Road, Benton, PA 17814.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

J. Enc Klsnt)augh Esquire
PA ID 33078



Fennsylvania Office [/7 DREN L/l w ()I*Y‘YCESL R C‘: Florida Office

100°W. 3rd Ave, . 2101 W. Commercial Blvd
o mite 200 Newf]ersey Office Suite 5100
Conshohocken, PA 19428 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309
(PH) 215-568-9500 WOO(ii(il‘Ies\Nggr c?ggfekgenter (PH) 954-378-1757
Mark £ Cdren, Eag . (I“X) 954,,3 78,,,1 758

Licensed: PA, XY, 11 Suite 200
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003

(FH) 856—(369—5400
(FX) 856-662-5399
www.udren.com

Prothonotary of Columbia County
P.0. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: KeyBank N.A.
Vs,

BILL A. ROMANCHIK A/KA WILLIAM A, ROMANCHIK,
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2016-CV-444
MJU#: 15090370 CASE#: 15090370-1

Dear Sir or Madam:
Enclosed please find Affidavit of Non-Military Service for the above captioned matter.

I have also enclosed a copy of the Affidavit of Non-Military Service to be time stamped and returned in
the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

Thank vou for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely yours,

Quinton Davenport
Foreclosure Specialist

MIU/

Enclosures

MJU#: 15090370 CASE#: 150903706-1



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com L
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff . Columbia County
v | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
BILL A. ROMANCHIK A/KA WILLIAM A,
ROMANCHIK,
Defendant(s) ! Feutd ; — .
(NO.2016-CV-444 Q= =l £

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
UNDER Pa.R.C.P 76

THE UNDERSIGNED states based upon a search of the Department of Defense Manpower Data
Center for the Defendant(s), that the Defendant(s), BILL A. ROMANCHIK A/KA WILLIAM A,
ROMANCHIK, who/each of whom is over 18 years of age is/are not in active military service as defined
in the Servicemembers’ Civil Relief Act. The Military Status Report(s) is/are attached hereto as Exhibit
l!A" .

The Affiant lacks sufficient information to be able to determine whether any other Defendants in
this action are in active military service because Plaintiff cannot provide date(s) of birth and/or Social
Security number(s) for said Defendant(s) to enable a search.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating 1o unsworn
falsification to authorities.

Dated; May 19, 2016 WJ _
J. B R SHBEGER, Esquire
PA 1D 33078

MJU#: 15090376 CASE#: 150903701 Sl ooy



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

r

Last Name: ROMANCHIK

First Name: WiLLIAM
Middle Name: A.

PR Status Report
¥& Pursuant o Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Active Duty Status As Of: May-19-2016

Resuils 85 of : May-19-2016 07:17:38 AM

BCRAZO

O Active Duly On Actlve Durty Status Dale
Activa Duty Starl Data Activa Duty End Date Slatus S =
NA NA, "- . Ne NA
This rasponsa reflecls tria hdi\}ridu.ais' active duly stabis basad -’::n tr-le'kcli\.ce‘Dl.n? Status Date
Left Active Duty Within 367 Days of Active Duty Stalus Date
Active Duty Start Date Aclive Duty End Dale ) Stais Servive Component
N R - | v . -
This tesponse refleals whars the individual lefl aclive dgm stalus within %?-déys"pter.eding the Ac,ﬂveDLny Status Date
bhear or HistHer Lnit Was Hofifiad of a Fuhure Call-Up to Active Duty on Active Duly Sia.lus Darle
Qrder Nolification Start Date Order Nm_lﬂc_aljon End Date Stalus Service Component
NA NA Mo 7 C. NA
This response rellects whetﬁer !he.i.ndlv]dual or histher uhit has received ea'ﬂy,ﬁm_';n"_lﬁaﬁqﬁ to report T adtive duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Marippfyéf D_atai_ Cen'ter, :basad on the informatiar that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services {(Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Alr Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember ar his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

e S

Bepartment of Defense - Manpower Data Center

4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite D4E25
Avlington, VA 22350




The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC} is an organization of the Department of Defense (DoD} that maintains the Defense Enroilment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembars Civil Relief Act {50 USC App. ¥ 501 &t seq, as amended ) {SCRA) (formerly known as the
Soldiers’ and Satlors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the individual
is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. tn the event the individual referenced above, or any family member,
friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the protections
of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via this URL:

hitps:{fkb defense goviPublicQueriesfpublicQuestions/F agsAnswers jsp?Subject=Locating Service Members or Getting a Mailing Addresss. If you have
evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the
SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. ¥ 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: (1} The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whethar the individual or his/her unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d) {1). Pricr to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the Naticnal Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
autharized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized maobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty cornmissicned officer of the LS.
Public Health Service or the Nationat Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration {NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
repored as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniforrmed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d)(1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders ta report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could raly on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date providad by the requester. Providing
efroneous infarmation will cause an emoneous certificate to be provided.

Certificate 1D: YOI3PA9SH336RF0O



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

Last Name: ROMANCHIK

First Name: BILL
Middle Name: A.

Status Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Active Duty Status As Of: May-19-2016

Resuits as of | May-19-2016 07:14:47 AM

SCRAJD

On Active Duty On Active Duty Siatus Data

Active Duty Btarl Data Active Duty End Dats . Status Service Component

NA NA ' No NA

This response reflects this individ 1< ackive duty siatus hased on tha Aciive Duly Status Date
Lefl Active Duly Wihin 387 Daya of Active Duty Statug Date

Artive Duty Slart Date Active Duty End Dale Status Service Component

NA T KA T me NA

This responsa reflecls ;whefe.ihe: Indllvldual Ieft a.ctive I:Iu'};r stalus w_iihin_.fié? déys.praoeding tha Afc‘l;i\r'e_'Du‘t)r Staius Date
The Member or His/Her Linit Was Nofified of 8 Fulure Call-Up to Active Duty on Active Duty Status Dats

Order Nofification Start Date Order Nobification End Date. ~_Stalug Senvice Componant

NA . NA ES NA

Thig response reflects > the il"ld.i\'fidual of higlher unit has recaiyed eérly notiit.a‘libn't;) tepon for active duty

Lpon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Cénter, based on ihe information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual an the active duty status date as to all branches of the Unlformied Services {Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Heaith, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or hisfher unit receiving notification of future arders to report for Active Duty.

oy . oy

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center

4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite D4E25
Atlington, VA 22350




The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC} is an organization of the Department of Defense {Dold} that maintains the Defense Enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. v 501 et seq, as amended) {(SCRA} (formerly known as the
Soldiers’ and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the individual
is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small etror rate. In the event the individual referenced abovs, or any family member,
friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individua! was on active duty for the active duty status date, aris otherwise entitled to the protections
of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via this URL:
https.//kb.defense.goviPublicQueries/pubiicQuestions/FagsAnswers.jsp?Subject=Locating Service Members or Gatting a Mailing Addresss. {f you have
evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the
SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. ¥ 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date {2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days praceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or his/her unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status"

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) {1). Pricrto 2610 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Maring Corps Active Reserve {ARs} and Caast Guard Reserve
Program sdministrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active cuty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the National Qceanic and Atmospheric Administration {NOAA Cornmissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d}{1 ).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually bagun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who colld rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified fegal counsel to ensure that all rights guarantead to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, S5N/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
efreneous information will cause an erronecus certificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: 80451AB5W322T40



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

BY: MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
LORRAINE GAZZARA DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID#34576
SHERRI J. BRAUNSTEIN, ESQUIRE - ID#90675
ELIZABETH L. WASSALL, ESQUIRE - ID#77788
JOHN ERIC KISHBAUGH, ESQUIRE - ID#33078
NICOLE B. LABLETTA, ESQUIRE - 1D#202194
DAVID NEEREN, ESQUIRE - ID#204252
MORRIS SCOTT, ESQUIRE - ID#83587
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

a3nd

856-669-5400 pleadings@udten.com pagi
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KeyBank N.A. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS:; =& &
2 Gatehall Drive CIVIL DIVISION e
Parsippany, NJ 07054 COLUMBIA County : kS
Plaintiff L=k
v o Ao- oy
BILL A, ROMANCHIK A/KA WILLIAM A. |
ROMANCHIK

101 HARTMAN HOLLOW ROAD
BENTQON, PA 17814

Defendant(s)
COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

YOU HAVE BEEN SUED IN COURT. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in the
following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this Complaint and Notice
are served, by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing with
the Court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you, You are warned that if
you fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you
by the Court without further notice for any money claimed in the Complaint or for any other
claim or relief requested by the Plaintiff. You may lose money or property or other rights

important to you,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW.
THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A
LAWYER. IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY
BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT
MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR

NO FEE,



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl. D. Mardan, Jr.

Timothy T, Chamberain

Sheriff Chief Deputy
KEI:ANK NA Casge Number
WILLIAM A ROMANCHIK 2016CV444

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

04/11/2016  10:20 AM - DEPUTY KEVIN DENT, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE (CIMF) BY "PERSONALLY” HANDING A
TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT:

WILLIAM A ROMANCHIK AT 101 HARTMAN HOLLOW RCAD, -BENTON,%W

KEVIN DENT, DERUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

“Toustly T Chunfaliia

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

April 14, 2016

Notaria! Saa
farah Jane Klingamam Notary Pubiic
Tiwn of Blcomsiamg, Columite Couty. .| ... ...

NOTARY ............. My Commiagig et byl Cou

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this . _
14TH dayof APRIL , 2016 \&L\,{J\ ch Kg,_ﬁﬂm@ '

Plantdf Attorney (JDREN LAW OFFICES, FC, 111 WOODCREST ROAD, é’;E RRY HILL, N&\)BOOS




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

- COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

KeyBank N.A. CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff Columbia County
v.
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
BILL A. ROMANCHIK A/KA WILLIAM A,
ROMANCHIK,

Defendant(s) NO.2016-CV-444 D3 \ip SES_TR

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
UNDER Pa.R.C.P 76

THE UNDERSIGNED states based upon a search of the Department of Defense Manpower Data
Center for the Defendant(s), that the Defendant(s), BILL A. ROMANCHIK A/KA WILLIAM A.
ROMANCHIK, who/each of whom is over 18 years of age is/are not in active military service as defined
in the Servicemembers’ Civil Relief Act. The Military Status Report(s) is/are attachcd hereto as Exhibit
“A" N

The Affiant lacks sufficient information to be able to determine whether any other Defendants in
this action are in active military service because Plaintiff cannot provide date(s) of birth and/or Social
Securily number(s) for said Defendant(s) to enable a search.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unswomn
falsification to authorities.

Dated: May 19, 2016 “i % : ;// -
J. EERISHBAUGH, Esquire
PA 1D 33078

MJIT#: 15090370 CASE#: 15090370-1



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Results as of : May-19-2016 07:17:38 AM

SCRA 3.0

Status Repont
- Pursuant 10 Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: ROMANCHIK

First Name: WILLIAM

Middle Name: A.

Active Duty Status As Of: May-19-2016

ExvigT 4

©On Aclive Duty On Acfiva Duty Status Data

Aclive Duty Start Date Actlve Duty End Dale Status Service Componenl
MA MNA N MA
This responza reflacts the individuals' aclive duty slalus based on the Active Duty Status Date
Left Active Duty Within 367 Days of Active Duty Status Date
Active Duty Start Date Active Duty End Cater Status Sehvive Co
NA MA Mo MNA

This response reflects where the individual laft active duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date

The Member or HisfHer Unil Was Nofified of a Futura Call-Up I Active Buty on Aclve DUty Status Date
Order Notificalion Start Data Order Notifieation End Date Stabug Service Component
NA A Mo A

the Individual or his/her unit has received early r

ion 1o repon for active duty

This responza raflacts wi

Upon searching the data banks of the Departrment of Defense Manpower Data Center, basad on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individuat on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services {(Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Mg . Sy Do

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defanse - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Genter Drive, Suite 04E25

Adington, VA 22350




The Defense Manpower Data Genter {(DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense (DoD) that maintains the Defense Enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicernembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. y 501 et seq, as amended) {(SCRA) {formerly known as the
Soldiers’ and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the individual
is currently on active duty” responses, and has exparienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family member,
friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitlad to the protections
of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via this URL:
hitps:#kb.defense gov/PublicQueries/publicQuestions/FagsAnswers jsp?Subject=Locating Service Members or Getting a Mailing Addresss. If you have
avidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the
SCRA may be invokad against you., See 50 USC App. ¥ 521(c).

This respense reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days praceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or his/her unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status"”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d} (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. in the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to & national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR} members must be assigned against an authorized mabilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves {TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the National Gceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not he
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA pratections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d)(1}.

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
cettification should chack to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service,
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend o persons who have received orders to repart for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the |ast dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

YWARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, $SN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erronecus information will cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: YOISPA95H336RFO



Resuls as of ; May-19-2015 07:14:41 AM

Department of Defense Manpower Data Center
SCRAZD

Status Report
" Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: ROMANCHIK
First Name: BILL .
Middle Name: A. %%q

Active Duty Status As Of: May-19-2016

On Active Duty On Acfive Duty Stalus Daie

Aclive Duty Start Date Active Duly End Dabe Status Service Component
NA WA Na MA
This response reflects the individuals' active duty status based on the Active Duty Status Date

Laft Active Duty Within 367 Days of Active Duty Status Date
Active Duty Slart Date Active Duty End Date Stalus Sarylce Component
NA NA Mo NA
This response reflects where the Indivicual left active duly status within 36 days preceding tho Active Duty Status Dals

The Membar or His/Her Unit Was Notlfied of a Futura Call-Up to Active Duty on Active Duty Status Data

Order Hotification Start Date Croer Nobification End Date Slatus Service Component
NA A, o NA
This response reflects whether the individual or hisher unil has recelved sarly notification to report for active duly

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders te report for Active Duty.

Mo . Soacly Do

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Departmant of Defense - Manpower Drata Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite D4E25

Arlington, VA 22350




The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense (DoD} that maintains the Defense Enrollment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supporis the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. y 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) (formerly known as the
Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDZ has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the individual
is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small errof rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family member,
friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitied to the protections
of the SCRA, you are strangly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via this URL:
hitps.//kb.defense .gow/PublicQueries/publicGuestions/FagsAnswers. jsp?Subject=Locating Service Membars or Getting a Mailing Addresss. If you have
evidencs the parson was on active duty for the active duty status date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the
SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. y 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual |aft Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3} Whether the individual or his/her unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

Maore information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) (). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consacutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes sefvice under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secratary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding ta a national emeargency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds, All Active Guard Reserve {AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves {TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs} and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member whe is an active duty commissioned officar of the U3,
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d 1)

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service,
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have nat
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
errongcus information will cause an erronecus cerificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: 80451AB5W322T40
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100 W. 3rd Ave, . 2101 W. Commercial Blvd
Consh hS"uJ[<e 20f9A 19428 Newfl ersey Office ¥ %uiiﬁ ?10?, 3
“onshchocken £ W, crest Corpor: enter ort Lauderdale, FL 33309
(PH) 215-568-9500 006111 I Sw(ég creatteRc(lj ter (PH) 954-378-1757
Mark . titeon, £y St ha. (FX) 954-378-1758

Liconsed: FA, X, i1 Sulte 200
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003

(PH) 856-669-5400
(FX} 856-660.5399
www, dren.com

Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: KeyBank N.A.
VS,
Bill A. Romanchik a/ka William A. Romanchik

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2016-CV-444

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please serve the Defendant(s) with a Notice of Sheriff Sale as follows:

BILL A. ROMANCHIK A/KA WILLIAM A. ROMANCHIK
101 HARTMAN HOLLOW ROAD
BENTON, PA 17814

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 101 Hartman Hollow Road, Benton, PA 17814,

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

oty for Plaintift

J. Eric Kishbaugh, Esquire
PA ID 33078



Print Your Documents

Decument Receipt

Trans # a027 Carrier / service:  USPS Senrver First-Class Mail® 5/20/2016 12:00:00 AWM
Ship to:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMIMNISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET Tracking #: 71801140006000080214
Dae Ref #: 2016EDA3
Postage 5.1300

PHILADELPHIA  PA 191074214

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of |

5/20/2016



Print Your Documents

Decument Receipt

Trans # 80z6 Carrier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship to:
CFFICE OF F.ALR. DERPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8016 Tracking #: 715011 40006000060207

Do Ref #: 2016EDB3

Postage 5.1300
HARRISBURG FA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

S/2002016 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of' |

5/20/2016



Print Your Documents

Cacument Receipt

Trans # 8025 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Ctass Mail® 5202016 12:00:00 AWM
Ship to:
DEPARTMENT OF REVEMUE COMMCINWEALTH OF PA
DEFARTMEMT 281230 Tracking &: ¥1801140005000083181
Doc Ref #: 2016EDA3
FPostage 51300

HARRISBURG PA 17128

hitp://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of' |
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5/20/2016



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 8028 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® S/20/2016 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUPFPORT GROLUP INTERMAL REVEMLUIE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET RCOM 3258 Trackmg #: 718011 40006000080221
Doc Ref #: 2016EDB3
Postage 51300

FHILADELPHIA  PA 18108

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

5/20/2016
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC _ _ P
PA OPERATING ACCOUNT . : awa:&-ﬂ_m_m

2 ‘NUMBER
111 WOODCREST ROAD . . _ ,
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003 - . 92681 - !
. 3-7568/2360 ;
One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty and 00/100 AR A s e DATE . " AMOUNT
May 19, 2016 . *H+1,350.00
PAY :
TFO THE Columbia County Sheriff . SR VOID AFTER 90 DAYS
ORDER Courthouse . : . o
OF P.C. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Remanchik, 101 Hartman Hollow xomn_. Benton, PA 17814, D:__.._Mos Umqm__._uon Romanchik

__.Dn__mmmr__. mmmoﬂmmmn: ﬂmocoﬂﬂpmm:.



